
2021 AASLH National Awards Team  
As of 2/12/2021 

National Awards Chair:  

Christy Crisp, Georgia Historical Society, 

509 E. 34th St., Savannah, GA 31401-8109, 

912-651-2125 x117, 

ccrisp@georgiahistory.com 

 

Region 1  
Regional Chair: Brooke Steinhauser, Emily 

Dickinson Museum, 280 Main St., Amherst, 

MA 01002, 413-542-8429, 

bsteinhauser@emilydickinsonmuseum.org  

  

Maine: Julia Gray, Riverside Museum 

Solutions, 52 Lower Falls Rd., Orland, ME 

04472, 207-949-0782, 

riversidemuseumsolutions@gmail.com  
 

Massachusetts: VACANT 

 
New Hampshire: Michelle Stahl, 

Monadnock Center for History and Culture, 

PO Box 58, Peterborough, NH 03458, 603-

924-3235, director@monadnockcenter.org  

 

Vermont: VACANT 

 

Region 2 
Regional Chair: Lenora M. Henson, 

Theodore Roosevelt Inaugural NHS, 641 

Delaware Ave., Buffalo, NY 14202; 716-

884-0095, lhenson@trsite.org   

 

Connecticut: Nick Foster, Wilton 

Historical Society, 224 Danbury Rd., 

Wilton, CT 06897, 

communications@wiltonhistorical.org  

 
New Jersey: VACANT 

 

New York: Michele Phillips, Conservator 

of Paper & Photographic Materials, The 

Paper Lab, LLC, 5 Irving Place, Troy, NY 

12180, 315-685-1033, 

pprmaven@gmail.com 
 

Rhode Island: VACANT 

 

Region 3 
Regional Chair: Melinda Meyer, Erie 

Yesterday, 356 W. 6th Street, Erie, PA 

16507; 814-403-1772, 

mmeyer196@hotmail.com 

 

Delaware: Jeff Durst, Hagley Museum and 

Library, PO Box 3630, Wilmington, DE 

19807, 302-658-2400 x285, 

jdurst@hagley.org  

 

District of Columbia: Catherine Nuzum, 

The National Society of The Colonial 

Dames of America, 2715 Q Street, N, 

Washington, DC 20007, 202-337-2288 

x233, catherinenuzum@nscda.org 

 

Maryland: Stephanie Boyle, Maryland 

Humanities, 108 West Centre Street, 

Baltimore, MD 21201, 410--685-0095, 

sboyle@mdhumanities.org 

 

Pennsylvania: Leslie Przybylek, Senator 

John Heinz History Center, 1212 Smallman 

Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, 412-454-

6427, laprzybylek@heinzhistorycenter.org 

 

Region 4 
Regional Chair: JaMarcus Underwood, 

Jack Hadley Black History Museum, 

214 Alexander Street, 

Thomasville, GA 31792, 229-226-5029 

junderwoodbhm@rose.net 
 

Alabama: Laura Caldwell Anderson, 

Alabama Humanities Foundation, 1100 

Ireland Way #202, Birmingham, AL 35205, 

205-558-3980, 

lauracaldwellanderson@gmail.com  

 

Florida: Rebekka Wade, Tallahassee 

Museum, 3945 Museum Drive, Tallahassee, 

FL 32310-6325, 850-575-8684, ext. 133, 

rwade@tallahasseemuseum.org 

 

Georgia: Matthew S. Davis, Georgia’s Old 

Governor’s Mansion, Georgia College, 

Campus Box 092, Milledgeville, GA 31061, 

478-445-4545, matt.davis@gcsu.edu  

 

Region 5 
Regional Chair: Contact National Awards 

Chair 

 

Kentucky: Amanda Higgins, Kentucky 

Historical Society, 100 W. Broadway, 

Frankfort, KY 40601-1931, 502-564-1792 

x4440, amanda.higgins@ky.gov 

 

North Carolina: Mandy Gibson, Historic 

Johnson Farm, 3346 Haywood Rd., 

Hendersonville, NC 28791, 828-891-

6585, atgibson@hcpsnc.org  
  

South Carolina: Walter Hill, Horry County 

Museum, 805 Main Street, Conway, SC 

29526, 843-915-5320, 
Hillw@horrycounty.org  

 

Virginia: Christina Keyser Vida, The 

Valentine, 1015 E. Clay St., Richmond, VA 

23219, 804.649.0711 x336, 

cvida@thevalentine.org 

 

West Virginia: Nathan Jones, Craik-Patton 

House, 2809 Kanawha Blvd. E, Charleston, 

WV 25311;  

(304) 319-6235, NaJones12@gmail.com  

  

 

Region 6 
Regional Chair: Danny Gonzales, Indiana 

Historical Society, 450 W. Ohio St.  

Indianapolis, IN 46202-3269, 317-234-

2494, dgonzales@indianahistory.org    

 

Illinois: Lance Tawzer, Abraham Lincoln 

Presidential Library and Museum, 212 N. 

6th Street, Springfield, IL 62701, 217-785-

7931, Lance.Tawzer@illinois.gov   

 
Indiana: Karen DePauw, Indiana Historical 

Society, 450 W. Ohio St.  

Indianapolis, IN 46202-3269, 317-233-

3110, kdepauw@indianahistory.org 
 

Michigan: Suzanne Fischer, Michigan 

History Center, 702 West Kalamazoo St., 

Lansing, MI 48915, 517-373-4183, 

FischerS2@michigan.gov 

 

Ohio: Jerolyn Barbee, National Afro-

American Museum & Cultural Center, 1350 

Brush Row Rd., Wilberforce, OH 45384, 

jbarbee@ohiohistory.org  

 

Region 7 
Regional Chair: Tori Mason, Nashville 

Zoo at Grassmere, 3777 Nolensville Pike., 

Nashville, TN 37211; 615-833-1534x130, 

tmason@nashvillezoo.org   

 

Arkansas: Nathaniel Thomas, Clinton 

Presidential Center, 1200 President Clinton 

Ave., Little Rock, AR 72201, 

nthomas@clintonfoundation.org   

 

Louisiana: Lori Boyer, Historic New 

Orleans Collection, 533 Royal Street, New 

Orleans, LA 70130-2179, 504-598-7145, 

lorib@hnoc.org 

 

Mississippi: VACANT  

 

Tennessee: Contact Regional Chair  

 

Region 8 
Regional Chair: Nicole Harvey, Oklahoma 

History Center, 800 Nazih Zuhdi Drive, 

Oklahoma City, OK 73105, 

nharvey@okhistory.org 

 

New Mexico: VACANT  

Oklahoma: Maggie Brown, Tulsa 

Historical Society and Museum, 2445 S. 

Peoria Ave., Tulsa, OK 74114, 918-712-

9484, mbrown@tulsahistory.org 

 

Texas: David Grabitske, Landmark Inn 

State Historic Site, 402 Florence Street, 

Castroville, TX 78009, 830-931-2133, 

David.grabitske@thc.texas.gov  
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Jeff Harris, Magoffin Home State Historic 

Site, 1120 Magoffin Ave, 

El Paso, TX 79901, 915-533-5147, 

jeff.harris@thc.texas.gov  

 

Region 9 
Regional Chair: Heidi Lung, University of 

Iowa, Macbride Hall 114, Iowa City, IA 

52242-1322, 314-803-5634,  

Heidi-lung@uiowa.edu   

 

Iowa: Contact Regional Chair   

 

Minnesota: Milissa Brooks-Ojibway, 

Glensheen, 3300 London Road, Duluth, MN 
55804, 218-726-8939, 

mbrookso@d.umn.edu  

 

Wisconsin: Emily Rock, Oshkosh Public 

Museum, 1331 Algoma Blvd., Oshkosh, WI 

54901-2799, 920-236-5766, 

erock@ci.oshkosh.wi.us 

 

Region 10 
Regional Chair: Hattie Felton, Missouri 

Historical Society, PO Box 775460,  

St. Louis, MO 63177, 314-746-4441, 

hfelton@mohistory.org 

 

Kansas: Andrew Gustafson, Johnson 

County Museum, 8788 Metcalf Ave., 

Overland Park, KS 66212, 913-826-2787, 

andrew.gustafson@jocogov.org  
 

Missouri: Chris Gordon, Missouri 

Historical Society, PO Box 775460, St 

Louis, MO 63177, cgordon@mohistory.org  

 

Nebraska: Mick Hale, History Nebraska, 

1500 R Street, Lincoln, NE 68510, 

mick.hale@nebraska.gov 

 

Region 11 
Regional Chair: Susan Fletcher, The 

Navigators, 3820 N. 30th Street, 

Colorado Springs, CO 80904, 719-594-

2374, susan.fletcher@navigators.org 
 

Colorado: Christopher Smith  

Fox West Theatre 

423 W. Main Street 

Trinidad, CO 81082 

(802) 310-2030 

christophersmith09@gmail.com 

 

Montana: VACANT 

 

North Dakota: VACANT 

 

South Dakota: VACANT 

  

Wyoming: Morgan Jaouen, Jackson Hole 

Historical Society and Museum, PO Box 

1005, Jackson, WY 83001-1005, 307-733-

9605, morgan@jacksonholehistory.org 

 

Region 12 
Regional Chair: Liz Hobson, Idaho State 

Historical Society, 610 Julia Davis Drive, 

Boise, ID 83702, 208-780-5186, 

liz.hobson@ishs.idaho.gov  

 

Alaska: Shina duVall, National Park 

Service, shinaduvall@yahoo.com  

 

Idaho: Phillip Thompson, Idaho Black 

History Museum, 508 Julia Davis Dr, Boise, 

ID 83702, 208-789-2164; 

phillip.thompson@p-johnson.net  

 

Oregon: Lori Shea Kuechler, Oregon 

Historical Society, 1200 SW Park Ave., 

Portland, OR 97205; 503-306-5208, 

lori.kuechler@ohs.org  

 

Washington: Freya Liggett, Northwest 

Museum of Arts and Culture, 2316 W. 1st 

Avenue, Spokane, WA 99201, 

Freya.liggett@northwestmuseum.org  

 

Region 13 
Regional Chair: Karen Holmes, Grace 

Hudson Museum (emerita), 431 South Main 

Street, Ukiah, CA 95482, 707-239-1760, 

kkholmes@sonic.net 

 

California: Laurie Egan-Hedley, Barona 

Cultural Center and Museum, 1095 Barona 

Rd., Lakeside, CA 92040, 619-443-7003, 

museum@baronamuseum.org  

 

Jessica Hougen, Sutter County Museum, 

1333 Butte House Rd., Yuba City, CA 

95993, 530-822-7141, 

jhougen@suttercountymuseum.org 

 

Hawaii: VACANT 

 

Region 14 
Regional Chair: Megan van Frank, Utah 

Humanities, 202 West 300 North, Salt Lake 

City, UT 84103 801-359-9670 x110 

vanfrank@utahhumanities.org  
 

Arizona: Kari Carlisle, Heritage Square, 
113 N. Sixth St., Phoenix, AZ 85004, 602- 

699-4321; director@heritagesquarephx.org    

 

Nevada: Garrett Barmore, W.M. Keck 

Earth Science and Mineral Engineering 

Museum, University of Nevada, Reno, 

Room 107A Mail Stop 0168, Reno, NV 

89557-0168, 775-784-4528, 

gbarmore@unr.edu 

 

Claire White, The Mob Museum, 300 

Steward Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89101, 702-

724-8629, cwhite@themobmuseum.org 

 
Utah: Christopher W. Merritt, Utah 

Division of State History, 300 S Rio Grande 

St, Salt Lake City, UT 84101, 801-245-

7263, cmerritt@utah.gov TENTATIVE 
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